502777110 04/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2823705

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
CHRISTIAN LOBSCHE	ID			04/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	NUSCALE POWER, LLC				
Street Address:	1000 NE CIRCLE BLVD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 10310			
City:	CORVALLIS				
State/Country:	OREGO	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97330	97330			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		14254729			
	νατα				
		E00\004.0004			
Fax Number:		503)224-2084 the e-mail address first	: if that is unsucc	essful. it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first		essful, it will be sent vi	
<i>US Mail.</i> Email:	e sent to	the e-mail address first	DM	essful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to	the e-mail address first DOCKET@STOFOCO.CO	om /Ger Llp	essful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	the e-mail address first DOCKET@STOFOCO.CO STOLOWITZ FORD COW	OM /GER LLP SUITE 400	essful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	the e-mail address first DOCKET@STOFOCO.CO	OM /GER LLP SUITE 400	essful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to	the e-mail address first DOCKET@STOFOCO.CO STOLOWITZ FORD COW	OM /GER LLP SUITE 400	essful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De sent to	the e-mail address first DOCKET@STOFOCO.CO STOLOWITZ FORD COW 140 SW 11TH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 9	DM /GER LLP SUITE 400 7205	essful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	De sent to	the e-mail address first DOCKET@STOFOCO.CO STOLOWITZ FORD COW 140 SW 11TH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 9 6985-1006	DM /GER LLP SUITE 400 7205 TRICK	essful, it will be sent vi	

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:	Christian LOBSCHEID		
Address:	1000 NE Circle Blvd Suite 10310 Corvallis, OR 97330		
Assignee:	NuScale Power, LLC		
Address:	1000 NE Circle Blvd Suite 10310 Corvallis, OR 97330		
Title of Invention:	STEAM GENERATOR WITH TUBE ALIGNING ORIFICE		
Application No.:	14/254,729		
Filing Date:	April 16, 2014		

This application is a U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/921,027, filed on December 26, 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 6985-1006

PATENT REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0131

any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.



Christian LOBSCHEID

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 6985-1006

PATENT REEL: 032727 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 04/22/2014